levels of the two (2) adjacent one third (1/3) octave bands by five (5) dB for center frequencies of five 

hundred (500) Hz and above, by eight (8) dBA for center frequencies between one hundred and sixty 

(160) Hz and four hundred (400) Hz, or by fifteen (15) dB for center frequencies less than or equal to 

one hundred and twenty-five (125) Hz. 

C. The ambient noise level shall be expressed in terms of the minimum sound pressure level measured in 

any one hour over a twenty-four hour period in L90 A-weighted decibels (dBA). Ambient noise levels 

shall be measured at least 10 feet from the exterior of potentially affected existing residences, schools,

[...]

This esfimate will 

be determined and reviewed every two years. This financial assurance may be in the form of a letter of 

credit, a bond, escrow account, a parent guarantee or other form approved by the Town. The Applicant 

will make an initial deposit of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to the fund. A LWEC 

Permit application will not be processed until proof of deposit has been provided by the Applicant. All 

costs of this financial assurance shall be borne by the Applicant. 

Section 2.12 Limitations on Approvals; Easements on Town Property